same time motion for the appraisal for Farmers Road property- Board Member Sebastian. 
Board Chair Hernandez stated we need to have two separate motions, one for each 
property. Board Member Sebastian stated his motion is for the property at U.S. Highway 
175. Board Chair Hernandez amended the motion not to exceed two thousand six hundred 
dollars ($2,600) for each appraisal, seconded by Board Member Ashley; motion passed 
with all ayes. 7/0 

Motion approve an appraisal not to exceed two thousand six hundred dollars ($2,600.00) 
for the property located at Farmers Road – Sebastian, seconded by Magill; motion passed 
with all ayes. 7/0 

Joint Meeting with Seagoville Economic Development 
Corporation  February 25, 2019 

SEDC Adjourned at 8:13 p.m. 

Mayor’s Report 

None.

[...]

Hernandez, seconded by Howard; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

6.  Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing the purchase of two (2) 2019 Ford F-250 4X4 Diesel Crew Cab Utility vehicles 
for a total amount not to exceed Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($90,750.00) from Chastang Ford; providing for the repeal of any and all 
Resolutions in conflict; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date 
(Assistant Water Utilities Director) 

Motion to discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing the purchase of two (2) 2019 Ford F-250 4X4 Diesel Crew Cab Utility vehicles 
for a total amount not to exceed Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($90,750.00) from Chastang Ford; providing for the repeal of any and all Resolutions 
in conflict; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date – Hernandez, 
seconded by Epps; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

7. Conduct a public hearing to amend the Code of Ordinances by amending Chapter 25,

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute a Professional Services Contract with 
Pipeline Analysis, LLC in an amount not to exceed Seventy-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred 
Ninety-Five Dollars and No Cents ($78,895.00), for the purpose of performing field tests and 
inspections of the wastewater collection system within the 175 lift station area, preparing final 
reports containing recommended system repairs and the estimated costs associated with reducing 
wet weather inflow and infiltration;

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO.  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
WITH PIPELINE ANALYSIS, LLC IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($78,895.00), FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
PERFORMING FIELD TESTS AND INSPECTIONS OF THE 
WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM WITHIN THE 175 LIFT 
STATION SERVICE AREA, PREPARNG FINAL REPORTS 
CONTAINING RECOMMENDED SYSTEM REPAIRS AND THE 
ESTIMATED COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH REDUCING WET WEATHER

[...]

SECTION 1.  That the Agreement, including all exhibits thereto, attached hereto as 
Exhibit A, with Halff Associates, Inc., for provision of engineering services in connection with 
upgrades to the Ard Road pump station, in an amount not to exceed $104,700 (one hundred four 
thousand, seven-hundred dollars) is approved, and the City Manager is authorized to execute the 
same on behalf of the City. 

SECTION 2. That any prior Resolutions of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 

Texas, in  conflict with the provisions contained in this Resolution are hereby repealed and